

Charleston County News Release

Release Number: 3191 Release Date: November 9, 2010

<u>See project information online: http://www.ccroadwise.org/greenridge_rd.html</u> <u>See map of the project: http://www.ccroadwise.org/file/images/greenridgedisplaysmall.jpg</u>

Traffic Alert: Nighttime Lane Closure for Greenridge Road at Rivers Avenue Intersection Improvement Project

<u>Charleston County Government</u> announces a nighttime traffic alert for the <u>Greenridge Road at</u> <u>Rivers Avenue Intersection Improvement Project</u> in North Charleston.

Sunday, Nov. 14 – Wednesday, Nov 17:

- Construction will occur at the dedicated turn lane for traffic turning left from Rivers Avenue onto Greenridge Road.
- Traffic can still turn left from Rivers Avenue onto Greenridge Road. Drivers should be on the lookout for construction signs and flagmen directing traffic at this intersection.
- The work will occur at night from 9 p.m. to 6 a.m. in an effort to reduce impact on drivers.
- All road work is dependent on the weather. If the weather is poor on the dates announced, the work will be performed beginning on the next weather-permitting day.

Every effort is being made to schedule necessary lane closures for the project during off- peak, nighttime and weekend hours when possible.

The Greenridge Road at Rivers Avenue Intersection Improvement Project includes:

- Adding a left turn lane on Greenridge Road at St. Ives Road
- Extending the left turn lane from Rivers Avenue onto Greenridge Road
- Adding a right turn lane on Greenridge Road at the Rivers Avenue intersection

The project, which is expected to be completed by the end of 2010, is funded by the <u>Charleston</u> <u>County Transportation Sales Tax Program</u>. <u>Charleston County Council</u> approved the project as a part of its 2008 Transportation Sales Tax annual allocations for intersection improvement projects.